ETAS ID: TM691416

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STRYTEN MANUFACTURING LLC		08/10/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRYTEN ENERGY LLC
Street Address:	13000 DEERFIELD PARKWAY
City:	MILTON
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30004
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4046946	EMAX HF
Registration Number:	2940639	EXIDE TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	0502333	WILLARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508385109

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-838-3743 Email: jlik@shearman.com MAEVE WILSON **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue Address Line 2: Shearman & Sterling LLP Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43186-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAEVE WILSON
SIGNATURE:	/MAEVE WILSON/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=0 - Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif

source=0 - Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif source=0 - Certificate of Amendment#page3.tif

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

pany is hereby
W
حدث بيور والواوا
cuted this Certific
A.D. 202

PATENTS

Title	Patent No. / Date	App. No. / Filed	Owner	Status
ADVANCED GRAPHITE ADDITIVE FOR ENHANCED CYCLE-LIFE OF DEEP DISCHARGE LEAD-ACID BATTERIES	10340523 20190702	15/005254 20160125	Stryten Manufacturing, LLC	Granted
ADVANCED GRAPHITE ADDITIVE FOR ENHANCED CYCLE-LIFE OF LEAD-ACID BATTERIES	10224550 20190305	14/279492 20140516	Stryten Manufacturing, LLC	Granted
ADVANCED GRAPHITE ADDITIVE FOR ENHANCED CYCLE-LIFE OF LEAD-ACID BATTERIES	8765297 20140701	12/984023 20110104	Stryten Manufacturing, LLC	Granted
BATTERY CONTAINER	D665343 20120814	29/405128 20111028	Stryten Manufacturing, LLC	Granted
BATTERY CONTAINER	D665342 20120814	29/405128 20111028	Stryten Manufacturing, LLC	Granted
BATTERY HAVING A FLAT TOP COVER CONFIGURATION INCLUDING CENTERLINE BATTERY CELL VENTS, A CENTERLINE HANDLE CONFIGURED TO COLLAPSE TO A RECESSED STATE AND TO WRAP AROUND TERMINALS, AND SIDE FLAME ARRESTOR VENT	N/A	16/553601 20190129	Stryten Manufacturing, LLC	Pending
BATTERY HAVING A FLAT TOP COVER CONFIGURATION INCLUDING CENTERLINE BATTERY CELL VENTS, A CENTERLINE HANDLE CONFIGURED TO COLLAPSE TO A RECESSED STATE AND TO WRAP AROUND TERMINALS, AND SIDE FLAME ARRESTOR VENT	N/A	16/260295 20190129	Stryten Manufacturing, LLC	Pending
FLAT PLATE BATTERY	D643811 20110823	29/366673 20110823	Stryten Manufacturing, LLC	Granted
FLAT PLATE BATTERY	D643810 20110823	29/366671 20100728	Stryten Manufacturing, LLC	Granted
FLOODED LEAD-ACID BATTERY	10439186 20191008	14/350890 20111011	Stryten Manufacturing, LLC	Granted
INTEGRAL ANTI-ARCING BATTERY CHARGER HOT DISCONNECT SYSTEM AND METHOD	N/A	16/553601 20190828	Stryten Manufacturing, LLC	Pending
LEAD-ACID BATTERY POSITIVE PLATE AND ALLOY THEREFORE	10147953 20181204	14/431500 20130926	Stryten Manufacturing, LLC	Granted
METHOD FOR DETERMINING A STATE OF CHARGE AND REMAINING OPERATION LIFE OF A BATTERY	10031185 20180724	14/767393 20140204	Stryten Manufacturing, LLC	
OVER-SATURATED ABSORBED GLASS MAT VALVE REGULATED LEAD-ACID BATTERY COMPRISING CARBON ADDITIVES	N/A	13/664871 20121031	Stryten Manufacturing, LLC	Abandoned
SCREW-IN VENT PLUG FOR LEAD-ACID BATTERIES	7101640 20060905	09/705566 20001103	Stryten Manufacturing, LLC	Granted

Title	Patent No. / Date	App. No. / Filed	Owner	Status
SEISMIC RATED BATTERY RACKING SYSTEM	6638660 20031028	09/963722 20010926	Stryten Manufacturing, LLC	Expired
SINGLE PUNCH METHOD OF MAKING BATTERY PLATES FOR LEAD-ACID BATTERIES	10601025 20200324	13/709394 20121210	Stryten Manufacturing, LLC	Granted
SPIRAL WOUND BATTERY	D647051 20111018	29/378574 20101105	Stryten Manufacturing, LLC	Granted
SPIRAL WOUND BATTERY	D647052 20111018	29/378578 20101105	Stryten Manufacturing, LLC	Granted
SPIRAL WOUND BATTERY	D675562	29/378574	Stryten Manufacturing, LLC	Granted
SPIRAL WOUND BATTERY	D633865 20110308	29/361188 20100506	Stryten Manufacturing, LLC	Granted
SPIRAL WOUND BATTERY	D633864 20110308	29/361184 20100506	Stryten Manufacturing, LLC	Granted
SPIRAL WOUND BATTERY	D633863 20110308	29/361179 20100506	Stryten Manufacturing, LLC	Granted
SPIRAL WOUND BATTERY	D633862 20110308	29/361182 20100506	Stryten Manufacturing, LLC	Granted
SPIRAL WOUND BATTERY	D633866 20110308	29/361750 20100506	Stryten Manufacturing, LLC	Granted
TRUSTED BATTERY METER AND BATTERY MONITORING SYSTEM	N/A	15/979551 20180515	Stryten Manufacturing, LLC	Pending

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Reg. No. / Date	App. No. / Filed	Owner	Status
EMAX HF	4046946	85208149	Stryten Manufacturing LLC	Registered
	25-OCT-2011	30-DEC-2010		
EXIDE TECHNOLOGIES	2940639	76977172	Stryten Manufacturing LLC	Registered
	12-APR-2005	16-OCT-2000		_
WILLARD	0502333	71530881	Stryten Manufacturing LLC	Registered
	21-SEP-1948	08-AUG-1947	_	